MotionController
GEL 823x
with integrated PLC functionality
Technical Information Version 06.12
... automates motion.
LENORD
+BAUER
Internet: www.lenord.de

Termination of CAN bus by dip switch
(1) from terminal strip V
Type code and Accessories
8 Lenord+Bauer DS22-823x(06.12)
Type code
0 Standard with LC display (inputs and outputs DE: 22; DA: 15; AE: 1; PT100: 0; AA: 3)
1 Standard with LC display (inputs and outputs DE: 30; DA: 15; AE: 3; PT100: 4; AA: 3)
2 Standard with LC display (inputs and outputs DE: 30; DA: 15; AE: 3; PT100: 4; AA: 3)
  Keyboard
A black
B grey
  Software version
200 CoDeSys 2.3 (3 axis, 6 encoder, CANopen)
202 without software, only start-up screen function
GEL 823 _ _ _ _ _
Accessories
Mounting accessories
Item number Description
GEL 89043 Counter plug set
BG 4622 14 hex screws M3 x 10, 14 cable bride, 2 earting terminals, 14 toothed lock washers
BG 4623 6 hex screws M4, 6 washers, 6 spring washers, 2 earthing terminals
GK 2063 Mounting frame: 6 hex screws M3 x 10 and 6 toothed lock washers
Fieldbus accessories
Item number Description
GEL 89022 Connection cable RS 232 C between PC and MotionController
GEL 89130 Fieldbus module (PROFIBUS-DP)
GEL 89131 Fieldbus module (InterBus-S)
GEL 89132 Fieldbus module (DeviceNet)
GEL 83133 Fieldbus module (Ethernet)
Documentations
Item number Description
CD GEL 823x_- CD-ROM GEL 823x without firmware, including manuals as pdf-files
CD GEL
823x_200
CD-ROM GEL 823x with firmware version 200, including manuals as pdf-files